
18

19

20
20

20

22

23

26

48

48

23Ward No: Demographics & Socio-Economic
 Analysis for Mangaung IDP 0-14; 1209

15-64; 7033

65+; 
703

Male; 4289
Female; 

4656

Black African
Coloured
Indian or Asian
White
Other

25 81 28
343

2160
1820

44

Formal 
Dwelling; 3091

Traditional 
Dwelling; 20

Informal 
Dwelling ; 13

Other; 11

Access to 
piped (tap) 
water; 3237

No access to 
piped (tap) 
water; 15

Flush toilet 
(connected 
to sewage 
system); 

3227

Other (No 
Toilets, Use 

Chemical 
toilet, VIP & 

Buckets) ; 25

Electricity ; 
3238

No electricity 
and use other 
source (Gas, 

paraffin, 
candles & 
solar); 14


